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KOA. ENTYNOY : E-16-02 HM/NIA: MAPTIOX 2022

ZYZTHMA AIAXEIPIZHZ MOIOTHTAZ & NPOAIATPAGES MPOIONTAN

AZPANEIAZ TPODIMQON BRC V.8,
FSSC 22000

Mepiypaen Mpoidvrog: NIGAAEY ZIKAAHZ

Product description: RYE FLAKES

MpoéAeuon/ Origin: Oukpavia/ Ukrainian

/Zuokeuaoia: AcuTEPOYEVI) CUOKEUQTIO XOPTOKIBWTIO, TIPWTOYEVH CUCKEUATIa
TTAAOTIKY) CAKOUAQ KATAAANAN yia Gueon eTTaQn pe Tpogipa (Kabapd Bapog: 25kg)
Packaging: Secondary packaging carton box/ Primary packaging food grade material
appropriate for direct food contact (Net weight: 25kg)

1 Y0poewva pe Tnv EBvikn kai KoivoTiki vouoBeaia / In accordance with the National and EU Regulations:

EU “Framework” Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Article 3,11(5),15 and 17)

EU Plastics Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 — REACH and its amendments

Directive 94/62/EC (Heavy Metals)

If colored: AP (89) 1 on colorants in plastic materials, BIR Recommendation IX for

colorants for Plastics and other Polymers Used in Commodities, FDA CFR 178.3297 (Colorants for polymers).

Aidpkela wnAg: 12 urveg ammod TNV NUEPOUNViIa TTAPAYWYG, OUOKEUOOPEVO O€ KAVOVIKEG
ouvOnkeg TTePIBAAAOVTOG i OTTWG opileTal aTTd TOV TTPONNBEUTH, OTIG

EVOEDEIYMEVEG CUVONKEG TTOU AVOPEPOVTAI TTOPAKATW.

Shelf life: 12 months from production date, packed in normal ambient conditions or

as defined by the producer, if proper storage provided (see below the storage

conditions).

2uvOnRKeg atroBrnkeuong: AlaTnPEITal 0€ KAVOVIKEG OUVONKEG TTEPIBAAAOVTOG, O€
MEPOG OpooePD Kal OKIEPO (MEYIOTN Bepuokpacia ouvtripnong 21°C & OXETIKN
uypacia max 65%).



m::ﬂ:m ENTYMA AEITOYPTIAZ ETAIPIAX 2eN. 2 ammé 7

— —

EKAOZH:4

KOA. ENTYNOY : E-16-02 HM/NIA: MAPTIOX 2022

ZYZTHMA AIAXEIPIZHZ MOIOTHTAZ & NPOAIATPAGES MPOIONTAN

AZPANEIAZ TPODIMQON BRC V.8,
FSSC 22000

Storage conditions: Store in normal ambient conditions, in cool and dry place (max
preservation temperature 21°C & relatively humidity max 65%).

2uvlnkeg diavoung: Metagépetal oe Bepuokpaaia TTEPIBAANOVTOC e OXAMATA TTOU
METAPEPOUV HOVO TPOPIUA.
Distribution conditions: Transfer in ambient conditions by trucks carrying only

foods.

MwAnon: xovdpIKn o€ €TAIPEIEC TTAPAYWYAS TPOPINWY, KATAOTAUOTA TPOQiKwWY, super
markets, o mini markets K.d.

Sale: wholesale to food manufactures, food stores, super markets, mini markets etc.

MoloTiKd XapakTNPIOTIKA TTPoidvTog/ Product’s quality characteristics

20vleon: 2IKAAH og vipadeg. (yAouTtévn).
Ingredients: RYE FLAKES. (gluten).
DuoIKA XOPAKTNPIOTIKA: TuTTIKI] TOU TTPOIOGVTOG.

ATTouaia ETTIKIVOUVWY GEVWV CWHATWV.
ATtTouaia eviouwy.

Physical characteristics: Typical product taste.
Absence of hazardous foreign materials.

Absence of insects.
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MPOAIAFPA®ES MPOIONTQN

BioAoyikd XapaKTnPIoTIKA/

Microbiological characteristics:

XNUIKA XapaKTNPICTIKA/

Chemical characteristics:

MUknTeg-ZUpueg/ Moulds-Yeasts: max 100 cfu/g
OMX/ TPC: max 500 cfu/g

E. coli: max 10 cfu/g*

Salmonella spp: arroucia ota 259 - absence/ 259

*OUPQWVA UE TIG EOWTEPIKEG TTPOdIAYPAPEG TTOU €XEI BECEI N eTQIPEiQ

Mag/ according to internal specification of our company

MéyioTn TTEPIEKTIKOTNTA Uvypaciag 13% / Max moisture
content 13 %.

AgpAarogiveg B1/ aflatoxin B1: max 2 pg/Kg
AgpAaToéiveg/ Aflatoxins B1+B2+G1+G2: max 4 ug/Kg
AeocoguviBaAlevoAn (DON): max 500 pg/Kg

ZeapaAevovn (ZEA): max 50 pg/Kg

Qxparogivn: max 3 ug/Kg

Bapéa pétaAAa/ Heavy metals:

MoAuBdog / Lead: max 0.2mg /kg

Kadpio / Cadmium: max 0.2mg/kg

Kal cUpgpwva pe 1a 6pia Tou kKavoviopou EK/1881/2006
Kal OAWV TWV OXETIKWVY TPOTTOTTOINCEWY auTtou / In
accordance with the EC Regulation EC/1881/2006 and
all the relevant amendments.

YmoAsipypata  @uto@apudkwy/ Pesticides residues:
2UhQwva Pe Ta 6pia Tou Kavoviopou EK/396/2005 kai

OAWV  TWV  OXETIKWV  TPOTTOTTOINCEWY  autol. In
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Emonuavon:

Labeling:

MpoBAetTépeVvn XpHon:

Product use:

accordance with the EC Regulation EC/396/2005 and all

the relevant amendments

EtTwvupia etaipiag, lMepiypagry TTPOIGVTOG,  XWPO
TpoéAeuong, kaBapd PBdpog, lot, olvBeon TTPOIGVTOC,
nu/via  AQgng, ouvBnkeg  dilathpnong,  dnAwon
aAAepyioyovwy.

Company name, product description, origin, net weight,
lot number, ingredients, shelf life, storage conditions,

allergens’ declaration.

To TTPOIOV KATAVOAWVETAI WG £XEI | XPNOIKMOTIOIEITAI WG
OUCTATIKO YIA TNV TTAPACKEUL TPOPiWV.

To Tmpoidv va unv KaTavaAwveTal ammd dtoua TToU
uttopépouv ato duoavegia otn FAOYTENH.

Direct human consumption or as an ingredient in food
production.

Must not be consumed by allergy suffers in GLUTEN.
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Mn YEVETIKA TPOTTOTTOINHEVO TPOPINO CUNPWVA ME TOUG Kavoviououg EK 1829/2003 kai
EK 1830/2003 / Non GMO food product according to EU regulations EC1829/2003 and
EC 1830/2003

Tpo@ipo 1Tou dev £xel utrooTEi eTe§epyacnia pe 1ovifouoa akTivoBoAia/ The product has

not been processed with ionizing radiation.

AlaBpeTrTIKA £MICAPavon avda 100 g/ Nutritional value per 100 g:

Evépyela/ Energy 1479kJ /
353 kcal

Mirapd/ Fat 3,29

Ek twv omoiwv kopeouéval of which

saturates 0,59

YdardvOpakeg/ Carbohydrates 70,6 g

&K TwV orroiwv odkyapa/ of which 439

Sugars

ESwdipeg iveg/ Dietary fibre 299

MpwrTeEiveg/ Protein 7149

AAari/ salt 0,01g¢
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EKAOZH:4
HM/NIA: MAPTIOZ 2022

ARAwon aAAepyloyovwy cUPQWVA HE TO EUPWTTATKO Kavoviouo 1169/2011

Allergy and Food Intolerance Information according to European legislation 1169/2011

When purchased in large quantities which comes in full supplier box, then manfacturer allergen policies apply.

When ordered in quanitites re-packaged by us, Nuts in Bulk allergen policies apply.

Nuts in Bulk
Manufacturer ( Applies when bought in small quantities
Allergens that need re-packaging )
Product contains: | Cross- contamination possible: | Product contains: | Cross- contamination possible:
(as ingredient) (as ingredient)

Milk and products {cow), Iactose WO NO NO YES

Egg MO NO NO NO

Soy MO NO NO NO

Gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oat, spelt, kamut) Gluten NO Gluten YES

Fish MO NO NO NO

Shellfish and crustaceans MO NO NO NO

Muts {walnut, pecan, almend, cashew, hazelnut, macadamiz, brazil NO NO NO YES

nut, pistachio, chestnut)

Peanuts and products thereof MO NO NO YES

Sesame MO HO NO YES

Sulphite (E220 to E228) if >10 ppm NO NO NO YES

Celery MO NO NO NO

Lupine MO NO NO NO

Mustard MO NO NO YES

Molluscs NO NO NO HO
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